
 

 

6440 web links 

UK 

Lancaster sessions Manchester 18 February 1851 HO27/129 larceny 7 yrs 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F129%2F00122&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F00378138 

Wakefield prison HO22/18 6218 to Portsmouth 13 December 1861 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO23%2F018%2F00106&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2D%2FHO23%2F00010936 

Portsmouth prison PCom2/109 7010 to Aus Norwood 5 March 1862 

https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-811242440/view 

https://www.findmypast.com.au/transcript?id=TNA/CCC/2B/PCOM2/00945385 

 

AUS 

 

Reconvicted as #9643 

Western Australia, Australia, Convict Records, 1846-1930, Record Type: , Reel No.: FCN39, Ref No.: ACC 128/1-32 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/17383:60668 

Western Australia, Australia, Convict Records, 1846-1930, Record Type: , Reel No.: , Ref No.: ACC 1156/R16 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/184626:60668 

 

Reconvicted as #10126 

General Register for Nos 9599-10128 cont. (R16) 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352421-00754?ssrc=&backlabel=Return&pId=184500 

Western Australia, Australia, Convict Records, 1846-1930, Record Type: , Reel No.: FCN39, Ref No.: ACC 128/1-32 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/25926:60668 
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Western Australia, Australia, Convict Records, 1846-1930, Record Type: , Reel No.: , Ref No.: Cons 1156/F2a 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/275701:60668 

Western Australia, Australia, Convict Records, 1846-1930, Record Type: , Reel No.: , Ref No.: Acc 1156/V10 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/633407:60668 

 

reconvicted as #10303 

Western Australia, Australia, Convict Records, 1846-1930, Record Type: , Reel No.: , Ref No.: Cons 1156/F3-F4 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/280312:60668 

Western Australia, Australia, Convict Records, 1846-1930, Record Type: , Reel No.: FCN39, Ref No.: ACC 128/1-32 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/17454:60668 

Western Australia, Australia, Convict Records, 1846-1930, Record Type: , Reel No.: , Ref No.: Cons 1156/F2 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/90083:60668 

General Register for Various Nos 3844-10604 (R23) 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352413-00293?ssrc=&backlabel=Return&pId=1408 

 

Register of Prisoners For Nos 1144 - 1699, 1893 - 1895 (F28) 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352461-00053?usePUB=true&_phsrc=DLe7751&pId=123000 
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